COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	A	1	lat	tter	0	f٠
1				ıv	-	1161		

JOSE MOMAM DBA JR CONSTRUCTION)	
)	CASE NO.
)	2021-00276
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND)	
FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	

ORDER

On June 28, 2021, the Commission issued an Order in this proceeding naming Jose Momam DBA JR Construction as a party in a case alleging a violation of the Kentucky Underground Facilities Damage Prevention Act.¹ Upon further investigation, the Commission has determined that "Jose Momam dba JR Construction" should be corrected to "Jose Roman Peztana dba JRP Construction, Corp."

Finding that the June 28, 2021 Order should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, *nunc pro tunc*, that:

1. Jose Momam dba JR Construction is stricken and is replaced with the following language:

Jose Roman Peztana dba JRP Construction, Corp

2. All other provisions of the Commission's June 28, 2021 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

¹ KRS 367.4901 through KRS 367.4917.

By the Commission

ENTERED

OCT 21 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Bridwell

*Jose Momam
JR Construction
114 Davis Ct
Georgetown, KENTUCKY 40324